AGENDA Special Meeting VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Village Hall Auditorium

9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI

September 29, 2008 Immediately following the 5 p.m. Plan Commission Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. New Business
 - A. Consider Resolution #08-01 Resolution accepting Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements by and between Pleasant Prairie Land Association, Inc., PDD, LLC, KABA Development, LLC, the Village of Pleasant Prairie Community Development Authority and the Village of Pleasant Prairie.

4. Adjournment

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance in the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any other governmental body except the governing body noticed above.

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please Contact the Village Clerk, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400